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(The blasphemy law)

( Hi j a b
event)

(The General Civil
Penal Code)

1. 
2. 3. 

(Any person who wilfully or through
gross negligence publicly utters a discriminatory or
hateful expression shall be liable to fines or impris-
onment for a term not exceeding three years. 
Any person who aids and abets such an offence shall

be liable to the same penalty. A discriminatory or
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or national or ethnic origin, b: religion or life stance,
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( hate law )

(radical Islam)
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...
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....
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half-half
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10.See e.g. Kevin Brown, Do African-Americans Need Immersion

Schools?: The Paradoxes Created by Legal Conceptualization

of Race and Public Education, 78 IOWA L. REV. 813 (1993).
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Ern Solberg

3 8

1.Life Of Brian 1979 Brian



3332

2005
40 60 1,400

3 1
70

27 7000
45% 11 11

770

20 6
420

2005 12

2002

1,000

34

2005
4

2005
2009

2009 2 26

2009 -2.97 %
5.03 % 2008 12
-43.11 % 2009 1

-44.71 % 2009 1
-56.5 % 2009 1 -

44.1 % 2009 1

2009
-4.2 -7.2

-2.97 %
633

3
2005 40 60

2005 1,400

1
7 0

2008

37
27 2008

2008 1-9
57.17 42.83

6 4

4 7
546

4 6

99

103

103

2005 1

2008

2005 1

2004
6



3534

2006
10

3

3
3

3

17
18 20

GDP 3 3 5

3100 50

80

2
20

4 8

6
3

1 1365 25 2
650

2008 3200
50

50

19 20
30

70

500 27.5

20
25 2.5 27.5

20
3 GDP

8

30

103

29,480
4 5

2008

103

97

81-87 91

GDP3
GDP3

3.0

3.0 3.0

8
3.0

650 650
3.0

3.0 26

26 3.0
650

8

26 26
20 20

26

7 2
98 102

1,295 1,280
1,380 1,380 1,390
220,000

1,295 334
1,627

102
1,390

$36,000
220,000

1,650
200,000

20,000

1530
1,390 102

29195
2 35000 36000

38000



3736

2000

4

keyword
13

/ / / /

1972 1982

M

2008

2000 1500

1

2

1960

3

1.

2. 2009/1/7

3. Nigel Taylor(1998), Urban Planning Theory since 1945. 

4.

http://rural.swcb.gov.tw



3938

2009 1 12

2001

45%
39% 18

2003

49

2007 7

1600
31

14
39 60

26

2008 7

47 36

tyranny by majority

2009/2/4

TVBS 2009/1/13

Request for Concept RFC

La New

La
New 2006

2008/10/23

Arnstein 1969

5

50

2000

5. Nigel Taylor(1998), Urban Planning Theory since 1945



4140

2008

:2008 2 28 9 30
4

2008 10 7

KN-01

IL-28

KN-01
83 95

100
5.8 76

2

:

10

2007 2 25
2008 3

10

3

:

2009

2009 1 19

18

1

2 0 0 9 1 3 0
(

)

2

4 5

1 . :
http://chinese.chosun.com/big5/site/data/html_dir/2009/02/20/

20090220000009.html

2 :

39 2 ( :2000 2 )

3
http://www.nownews.com/2008/03/31/91-2253544.htm

2009/1/14

2009/3/2 Dr.
Stuart H. Mann

2006 2200
1200 700

150 1900

2009 1 20
2008

177
5,229 29

20

2



4342

2

:

2008

1997

KDX-3 (
)

5000

8

:

7 .
http://chn.chosun.com/big5/site/data/html_dir/2009/02/11/200

90211000006.html

8 .
http://chn.chosun.com/big5/site/data/html_dir/2009/01/19/2

0090119000007.html

20
90

1993 5

2003 2

(NPT) 2003 3 4
2005 5

2006 10
7

41998

(
)2009 1 30

:

(NLL)

10
100 120

5

40

2 24
(NLL)

9 10
6

NLL

7

(Atlas) (Titan)

2009 2 24

2
2

2
4 5

4. :

NSC93-2414-H-002-009-

5 . N L L
http://chn.chosun.com/big5/site/data/html_dir/2009/02/06/200

90206000006.html

6 .
http://chn.chosun.com/big5/site/data/html_dir/2009/02/25/2

0090225000006.html



4544

CECA

CECA

CECA
CECA

WTO

WTO

CECA

CECA

WTO

CECA

WTO (free
trade area)

(free trade
agreement) FTA

WTO
FTA

FTA

CECA

10

CECA FTA CECA
FTA WTO

WTO
WTO
WTO WTO

CECA

CECA -
CECA CECA FTA

CECA
-

- CECA
CECA

FTA
CECA

10

CECA

9

10
G20

2008 8 16

15

200
12 24

10

(
)

Proliferation Security Initiative PSI

PSI

PSI

PSI

2006 10

PSI
PSI

PSI PSI

11 PSI

2002

9 .
http://chn.chosun.com/big5/site/data/html_dir/2009/03/24/200

90324000010.html

10. ( ) 2008

8 16

11.http://chinese.joins.com/gb/article.do?method=detail&art_id

=19728



4746

CECA

CECA

CECA
CECA

CECA
CECA

FTA

FTA

CEPA CEPA

CEPA

CEPA

CEPA

CECA

02 11

2002
2007

WTO WTO

CECA

CECA

CECA

CECA

FTA

WTO

CECA

CECA
CECA

CECA

CECA
2010

6.5

CECA CECA

CECA

CEPA



4948

G-TAP

1

2

3

WTO

1977 WTO
70

WTO

WTO
WTO

WTO

CECA
12 31

90

120% 70%
CECA


